

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 17-0473 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 4/18/2017 In control: Finance & Governance Committee

On agenda: 5/22/2017 Final action: 5/22/2017

Title: AS AMENDED a resolution approving a proposed Escrow Funding Agreement between the City and

County of Denver and H.C. Peck and Associates, Inc. to perform escrow services for the Platte to

Park Hill Stormwater Systems Project.

Approves a three-year nine-month \$15 million contract with H.C. Peck and Associates, Inc. for relocation reimbursement to owners and tenants impacted by the Platte to Park Hill Stormwater Systems project including moving, storage, deposits, and other relocations costs in Council District 9 (FINAN-201733769-00). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 6-12-17. The Committee approved filing this resolution by consent on 4-25-17. Amended 5-22-17 to correct the clerk filing number for the new Exhibit A that deletes an incorrect reference to the Colorado Department of Transportation and adds language to clarify that the activities are to be performed under the oversight of the City and County of Denver.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Shelley Smith

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR17 0473 DOF HC Peck Relocation Funding Agreement Request, 2. 17-0473 Filed

Resolution_H.C.PeckandAssociates_201733769-00, 3. 17-0473

EscrowFundingAgreement_H.C.PeckandAssociates_201733769-00, 4. 17-0473 Revised Agreement

05-22-17.pdf, 5. 17-0473 Resolution HCPeck AMENDED05-22-17 - signed.pdf, 6. 17-

0473 Amendment.pdf, 7. 17-0473 - signed.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/23/2017	1	Council President	signed	
5/22/2017	1	City Council	amended	Pass
5/22/2017	1	City Council	adopted as amended	Pass
4/25/2017	1	Finance & Governance Committee	approved by consent	